Council	Agenda Item 79		
26 March 2015	Brighton & Hove City Council		
Subject:	Housing Strategy 2015 - Extract from the Proceedings of the Housing Committee Meeting held on the 14 January 2015		
Date of Meeting:	29 January 2015		

Contact Officer:	Name:	Caroline DeMarco	Tel:	29-1063
	E-mail:	caroline.demarco@brighton-hove.gov.uk		
Wards Affected:	All			

Monitoring Officer

FOR GENERAL RELEASE

Action Required of the Council: To receive the item referred from the Housing Committee for approval:

Recommendations:

That the Council:

Report of:

- (1) Adopts the Housing Strategy 2015;
- (2) Recommends approval of the Housing Strategy 2015 to Brighton & Hove Connected as part of the Sustainable Communities Strategy; and
- (3) Authorises the Executive Director Environment, Development & Housing to take all steps necessary and incidental to implement the Strategy.

HOUSING COMMITTEE

4.00 pm 14 January 2015 COUNCIL CHAMBER, HOVE TOWN HALL

MINUTES

Present: Councillor Randall (Chair); Councillors Phillips (Deputy Chair), Barnett, Daniel, Meadows, Kennedy, Mears, Peltzer Dunn (Opposition Spokesperson), Rufus and Wilson (Group Spokesperson).

PART ONE

56 HOUSING STRATEGY 2015

56 .1 The Committee considered the report of the Executive Director Environment, Development and Housing which.

56.2 **RESOLVED:**

- (1) That the Housing Strategy 2015, as detailed in appendix 1 to the report be approved;
- (2) That the Strategic Housing Partnership be recommended that it:
 - (i) Approves the Housing Strategy 2015; and
 - (ii) Recommends approval of the Housing Strategy 2015 to Brighton & Hove Connected as part of the Sustainable Communities Strategy.
- (3) That the progress made against the recommendations by Housing be noted.

56.3 RESOLVED TO RECOMMEND:

- (1) That the Council adopts the Housing Strategy 2015;
- (2) That the Council recommends approval of the Housing Strategy 2015 to Brighton & Hove Connected as part of the Sustainable Communities Strategy; and
- (3) That the Executive Director Environment, Development & Housing be authorised to take all steps necessary and incidental to implement the Strategy; and

RESOLVED:

(4) That Housing Committee further explore through the Strategic Housing Partnership and the Health & Wellbeing Board how the housing sector can work in partnership with health, social care and voluntary sector providers to improve health and wellbeing of local people.